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                                                                                                   SUS/EXAM/2551                     
SOLAPUR UNIVERSITY, SOLAPUR 

Circular No. 19 Exam of 2012 
Semester Pattern Examination 

Draft Program of M.Com. Semester – I to IV 
Examination to be held in March/April- 2012 

 
 

1. Students should see their Seat Nos. and Name in the Name list and mistakes if any 
should be communicate to this office immediately. All candidates are requested to 
confirm their Examinations Seat Numbers as well as place of examination on the 
Notice Board of the University / Colleges mentioned below at least two days before 
the date of Examination. The candidate should write correct Seat No. on each answer 
Book. If candidate writes wrong Seat No. on answer Book the performance of said 
subject will not be considered. 

2. Candidates for the M.Com. Part – I & II Examination are requested to be in 
attendance FIFTEEN MINUTES before the time starting of the first paper and TEN 
MINUTES before the time starting of the each subsequent paper. They are forbidden 
to take any book or paper along with them into the Examination Hall.  

3.   The Centers and Places of Examinations will be as under: 
 

Sr.No. Centres Place 
1 Solapur V.G. Shivdare College 
2 SSA’s Arts & Commerce College 
3 Barshi Shri. Shivaji Mahavidhyalaya 
4 Pandharpur Uma Mahavidhyalaya 

Note : According to the students strength Examination Centers may be changed before  
           Examinations       
4.    The written examination will be conducted in the following order: 

 

M.Com. Sem-I  
Day & 

Date 
Sr.No. Subject  

Time: 09.00 a.m. to 11.00 a.m. 
Monday 
16-04-2012 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Advanced Banking & Financial System (Gr. d) Paper-I  
Advanced Accountancy (Gr. a) Paper-I  
Advanced Costing (Gr. b) Paper-I  
Taxation (Gr. c) Paper-I  
Advanced Statistics (Gr. k) paper-I   

Tuesday 
17-04-2012 
 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Advanced Banking  & Financial System (Gr. d) Paper-II 
Advanced Accountancy (Gr. a) Paper-II (Auditing) 
Advanced Costing (Gr. b) Paper-II  
Taxation (Gr. c) Paper-II 
Advanced Statistics (Gr. k) Paper-II 

Wednesday 
18-04-2012 11 Management Concepts & Organizational Behaviour (Comp.-I)

Thursday 
19-04-2012 12 Managerial Economics (Comp.-II)  
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M.Com. Sem-II  
Day & 

Date 
Sr.No. Subject  

Time: 12.00 p.m. to 02.00 p.m. 
Monday 
16-04-2012 

13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Advanced Banking & Financial System (Gr. d) Paper-I  
Advanced Accountancy (Gr. a) Paper-I  
Advanced Costing (Gr. b) Paper-I  
Taxation (Gr. c) Paper-I  
Advanced Statistics (Gr. k) paper-I   

Tuesday 
17-04-2012 
 

18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

Advanced Banking  & Financial System (Gr. d) Paper-II 
Advanced Accountancy (Gr. a) Paper-II (Auditing) 
Advanced Costing (Gr. b) Paper-II  
Taxation (Gr. c) Paper-II 
Advanced Statistics (Gr. k) Paper-II 

Wednesday 
18-04-2012 23 Management Concepts & Organizational Behaviour (Comp.-I)

Thursday 
19-04-2012 24 Managerial Economics (Comp.-II)  

 
M.Com Sem-III  

Day & 
Date 

Sr.No. Subject  
Time: 09.00 a.m. to 11.00 a.m. 

Friday 
20-04-2012 

25 Advanced Banking & Financial System (Gr.d) Paper-III  
Modern Banking  

26 Advanced Accountancy (Gr.a) Paper-III  
27 Advanced Costing (Gr.b) Paper-III 
28 Taxation (Gr.c) Paper-III  
29 Advanced Statistics (Gr.k) Paper–III  

Industrial Statistics   
Saturday 
21-04-2012 

30 Advanced Banking & Financial System (Gr.d) Paper –IV 
 Research Methodology  

31 Advanced Accountancy (Gr.a) Paper–IV  
 Research Methodology  

32 Advanced Costing (Gr.b) Paper–IV       
 Research Methodology  

33 Taxation (Gr.c) Paper–IV  
 Research Methodology  

34 Advanced Statistics (Gr.k) Paper–IV  
 Research Methodology  

Monday 
23-04-2012 35 Management Accounting (Compulsory Paper - III)  

Tuesday 
24-04-2012 36 Business Finance (Compulsory Paper - IV) 
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M.Com Sem-IV (New w.e.f. October 2011) 

Day & 
Date 

Sr.No. Subject  
Time: 12.00 p.m. to 02.00 p.m. 

Friday 
20-04-2012 

37 Advanced Banking & Financial System (Gr.d) Paper-III  
Modern Banking  

38 Advanced Accountancy (Gr.a) Paper-III  
39 Advanced Costing (Gr.b) Paper-III 
40 Taxation (Gr.c) Paper-III  
41 Advanced Statistics (Gr.k) Paper–III  

Industrial Statistics and Demography 
Saturday 
21-04-2012 

42 Advanced Banking & Financial System (Gr.d) Paper –IV 
 Project Work 

43 Advanced Accountancy (Gr.a) Paper–IV  
 Project Work 

44 Advanced Costing (Gr.b) Paper–IV       
 Project Work 

45 Taxation (Gr.c) Paper–IV  
 Project Work 

46 Advanced Statistics (Gr.k) Paper–IV  
 Project Work  

Monday 
23-04-2012 47 Management Accounting (Compulsory Paper - III)  

Tuesday 
24-04-2012 48 Business Finance (Compulsory Paper - IV) 

 
 
Note: 
 
1. The students are allowed to use the calculators for Calculations at their own cost. 

University will not supply such calculators. 
 

2. Candidate should write Answer in Blue Ink Only. 
 

3. Cellular Phone, Scientific Calculators, Pager & Digital Diary or any means can be 
used for unfair practices are not allowed in the Examination Hall. 

 

4. The Examination Program is subject to change, if there is any change in the 
examination Program, the University is not responsible for the loss or 
inconvenience caused to the candidates. 

 
    

 
 
 

http://su.digitaluniversity.ac 
                                                                                                                  Sd/- 
Solapur University, Solapur                (Dr.D.J.Salunkhe)                               
Date:-24/02/2012                   Controller of Examinations                       
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