M.Com. Sem – I to IV Exam. Mar./Apr. 2012

**SUS/EXAM/2551** 

## SOLAPUR UNIVERSITY, SOLAPUR Circular No. 19 Exam of 2012

## **Semester Pattern Examination**

## **Draft Program of M.Com. Semester – I to IV Examination to be held in March/April- 2012**

- 1. Students should see their Seat Nos. and Name in the Name list and mistakes if any should be communicate to this office immediately. All candidates are requested to confirm their Examinations Seat Numbers as well as place of examination on the Notice Board of the University / Colleges mentioned below at least two days before the date of Examination. The candidate should write correct Seat No. on each answer Book. If candidate writes wrong Seat No. on answer Book the performance of said subject will not be considered.
- 2. Candidates for the M.Com. Part I & II Examination are requested to be in attendance **FIFTEEN MINUTES** before the time starting of the first paper and **TEN MINUTES** before the time starting of the each subsequent paper. They are forbidden to take any book or paper along with them into the Examination Hall.
- 3. The Centers and Places of Examinations will be as under:

Sr.No.	Centres	Place
1	Solapur	V.G. Shivdare College
2		SSA's Arts & Commerce College
3	Barshi	Shri. Shivaji Mahavidhyalaya
4	Pandharpur	Uma Mahavidhyalaya

**Note :** According to the students strength Examination Centers may be changed before Examinations

4. The written examination will be conducted in the following order:

M.Com. Sem-I		
Day &	Sr.No.	Subject
Date		Time: 09.00 a.m. to 11.00 a.m.
Monday	1	Advanced Banking & Financial System (Gr. d) Paper-I
16-04-2012	2	Advanced Accountancy (Gr. a) Paper-I
	3	Advanced Costing (Gr. b) Paper-I
	4	Taxation (Gr. c) Paper-I
	5	Advanced Statistics (Gr. k) paper-I
Tuesday	6	Advanced Banking & Financial System (Gr. d) Paper-II
17-04-2012	7	Advanced Accountancy (Gr. a) Paper-II (Auditing)
	8	Advanced Costing (Gr. b) Paper-II
	9	Taxation (Gr. c) Paper-II
	10	Advanced Statistics (Gr. k) Paper-II
Wednesday 18-04-2012	11	Management Concepts & Organizational Behaviour (CompI)
Thursday 19-04-2012	12	Managerial Economics (CompII)

M.Com. Sem-II		
Day &	Sr.No.	Subject
Date		Time: 12.00 p.m. to 02.00 p.m.
Monday	13	Advanced Banking & Financial System (Gr. d) Paper-I
16-04-2012	14	Advanced Accountancy (Gr. a) Paper-I
	15	Advanced Costing (Gr. b) Paper-I
	16	Taxation (Gr. c) Paper-I
	17	Advanced Statistics (Gr. k) paper-I
Tuesday	18	Advanced Banking & Financial System (Gr. d) Paper-II
17-04-2012	19	Advanced Accountancy (Gr. a) Paper-II (Auditing)
	20	Advanced Costing (Gr. b) Paper-II
	21	<b>Taxation</b> (Gr. c) Paper-II
	22	Advanced Statistics (Gr. k) Paper-II
Wednesday 18-04-2012	23	Management Concepts & Organizational Behaviour (CompI)
Thursday 19-04-2012	24	Managerial Economics (CompII)

	M.Com Sem-III		
Day &	Sr.No.	Subject	
Date		Time: 09.00 a.m. to 11.00 a.m.	
Friday	25	Advanced Banking & Financial System (Gr.d) Paper-III	
20-04-2012		Modern Banking	
ļ	26	Advanced Accountancy (Gr.a) Paper-III	
ļ	27	Advanced Costing (Gr.b) Paper-III	
	28	Taxation (Gr.c) Paper-III	
	29	Advanced Statistics (Gr.k) Paper–III	
		Industrial Statistics	
Saturday	30	Advanced Banking & Financial System (Gr.d) Paper –IV	
21-04-2012		Research Methodology	
	31	Advanced Accountancy (Gr.a) Paper–IV	
		Research Methodology	
	32	Advanced Costing (Gr.b) Paper–IV	
		Research Methodology	
ĺ	33	Taxation (Gr.c) Paper–IV	
		Research Methodology	
	34	Advanced Statistics (Gr.k) Paper–IV	
		Research Methodology	
Monday 23-04-2012	35	Management Accounting (Compulsory Paper - III)	
Tuesday 24-04-2012	36	Business Finance (Compulsory Paper - IV)	

	M.Com Sem-IV (New w.e.f. October 2011)		
Day &	Sr.No.	Subject	
Date		Time: 12.00 p.m. to 02.00 p.m.	
Friday	37	Advanced Banking & Financial System (Gr.d) Paper-III	
20-04-2012		Modern Banking	
	38	Advanced Accountancy (Gr.a) Paper-III	
	39	Advanced Costing (Gr.b) Paper-III	
	40	<b>Taxation</b> (Gr.c) Paper-III	
	41	Advanced Statistics (Gr.k) Paper–III	
		Industrial Statistics and Demography	
Saturday	42	Advanced Banking & Financial System (Gr.d) Paper –IV	
21-04-2012		Project Work	
	43	Advanced Accountancy (Gr.a) Paper–IV	
		Project Work	
	44	Advanced Costing (Gr.b) Paper–IV	
		Project Work	
	45	Taxation (Gr.c) Paper–IV	
		Project Work	
	46	Advanced Statistics (Gr.k) Paper–IV	
		Project Work	
Monday	47	Management Accounting (Compulsory Pener III)	
23-04-2012	4/	Management Accounting (Compulsory Paper - III)	
Tuesday 24-04-2012	48	Business Finance (Compulsory Paper - IV)	

## Note:

- 1. The students are allowed to use the calculators for Calculations at their own cost. University will not supply such calculators.
- 2. Candidate should write Answer in **Blue Ink** Only.
- 3. Cellular Phone, Scientific Calculators, Pager & Digital Diary or any means can be used for unfair practices are not allowed in the Examination Hall.
- 4. The Examination Program is subject to change, if there is any change in the examination Program, the University is not responsible for the loss or inconvenience caused to the candidates.

http://su.digitaluniversity.ac

Solapur University, Solapur Date:-24/02/2012

Sd/-(Dr.D.J.Salunkhe) Controller of Examinations